1001-5
○
○
○
○
○
○
○

Applications 5
Compass, Product range 6
Type code 7
KSR Level Sensors / Transmitters
Stainless steel SS 316 Ti 8
PVC, Polypropylene, PVDF 9-11
Stainless steel ECTFE-coated 12
Stainless steel PTFE-lined 12
Food industry design 13
Sanitary design 14
For hazardous area EEx d IIC T6-T4 15
For hazardous area II 1/2G EEx ia IIC T4-T6 16
Guide tube length / Order information 17
Spherical floats 18
Cylindrical floats 19
0,1%
1,0%
10,0%
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000
VK 5
VK 10
VK 15
VK 20
4
changes of the liquid, e.g. foam,
conductivity, dielectric constant, S.G.,
pressure, vacuum, temperature, vapour,
condensation, bubbles, boiling effects.
• Signal transmission over large distances.
• Simple installation and commissioning, one-
time calibration only, no re-calibration
necessary.
• Display proportional to the height of the
level or the contents of the vessel.
• Set point relays continuously adjustable
over full range.
• High repeatability of set points.
• Interface and product level measurement
possible at  ∆-S.G. ≥ 50 kg / m3.
• Application limits:
T  =  -80 °C  to +200 °C
P  =  vakuum to 10 MPa
ρ  =  ≥ 400 kg/m3
• High availability of corrosion resistant
materials for applications in all industries:
Chemical, petrochemical, and pharma-
ceutical industry, liquid natural gas, off-
shore, ship-building, power plants,
manufacturing industry, water treatment,
food and beverages.
• Application specific designs available.
• Explosion-proof designs.
• Programmable head-mounted transmitter
units 4 ... 20 (see catalogue 1011).
KSR Level Sensors/Transmitters are used to
measure and transmit the level of liquids in
conjunction with a KSR Control Unit. It is
based on the float principle with magnetic
transmission in a 3-wire potentiometer circuit.
A float with a built-in magnetic system
actuates small reed contacts through the wall
of the guide tube. These reed switches form a

1001-5
7
Type code
Ordering examples
Connection Connection Guide tube material Option Guide tube Float Cable
design / material size contact separation length / OD length / material
Code 1 - 2 - 3 - 4 - 5 - 6 - 7
AFV - 50/6/F - VK15/TT30 - TS - L950/12 - V44R - -
Code 1st Key 2nd Key 3rd Key
1 Electrical connection Design process connection Material process connection
.../.../... - (none) - connecting cable ER Mounting thread upwards (BSP) V Stainless steel SS 316 Ti
A Terminal box Aluminium R Mounting thread downwards (BSP) VE Stainless steel electro-polished
AB Terminal box Polypropylene ENPT Mounting thread upwards (NPT) VEC Stainless steel ECTFE-coated
AP Terminal box Polyester NPT Mounting thread downwards (NPT) VTF Stainless steel PTFE-lined
AVT Terminal box Stainless steel MR Dairy fitting acc. to DIN 11851 T Titanium
SS 316 Ti with screw cap F Flange (DIN, ANSI, JIS ) HB Hastelloy B
AD Terminal box Aluminium FC Clamp connection acc.to DIN 32676 HC Hastelloy C
flameproof IS Sanitary nozzle (Ingoldstutzen) P PVC
ASC4 Coupler plug C 164-232-F-4P PP Polypropylene
ASC5 Coupler plug C 164-332-F-5P PF PVDF
ASC7 Coupler plug C 164-4337-F-7P
ASH Coupler plug Harting HAN 7 D
ASQ Coupler plug QUICKON  max.4-pin
2 Size process connection
.../.../... ... Thread size in inches
... Dairy fitting size DN 50 - DN 150
.../ Flange nominal size .../ Flange pressure rating ... Flange face
DIN DN 50 - DN 200 PN 6 - PN 100 Standard form C optional E,A,F,N
ANSI 2”- 8” Class 150 - 600 Standard RF optional RTJ,FF,ST,SG
JIS 2”(DN 50) - 8”(DN 200) 5 K- 63 K Standard RF optional RTJ,FF,ST,SG
Clamp DN 25 - DN 100; 1”- 4”
3 Guide tube material Contact separation Optional code
.../.../... V Stainless steel SS 316 Ti K 20 20.00 mm HT.. High temperature design* 120°C...+200°C
VE Stainless steel electro-polished K 16 16.00 mm TT.. Low temperature design* -10°C...-80°C
VEC Stainless steel ECTFE-coated K 15 15.00 mm *only contact separations 5/10/15 mm
VTF Stainless steel PTFE-lined K 12 12.70 mm
T Titanium K 10 10.00 mm PT100 Temperature probe PT 100 (2-,3- or 4-core)
HB Hastelloy B K 8 08.00 mm ..TH.. Temperature switch ...°C - closing or opening
HC Hastelloy C K 6 06.35 mm
P PVC K 5 05.00 mm
PP Polypropylene
PF PVDF
4 Option, Head-mounted transmitter in terminal box see catalogue 1011
... TS Standard design  type XT 42
TE Ex-design type XT 42 SI
TA Programmable type 5343 B
TD HART®-Protocol type 5335 B
5 Guide tube length OD Guide tube
L.../... L.../ length in mm ... OD in mm
6 Float design see page 18-19
.../... .../ Material (code 3, 1st key) ... Float OD in mm
7 Connection cable Cable material
.../... .../ length in Meter - PVC grey
blue PVC blue
SIL Silicone
ÖL Ölflex
KSR Level Sensors / Transmitters
1001-5
8

VEC106R 106 104 22 2.5 dep. on liquid 278 549 595 1011
VEC121R 121 118 22 0.3 dep. on liquid 310 837 435 740
Type code in brackets for design Ex-0
1001-5
19
D
E
Ø C
Ø A
B
D = Limit S.G.
at 85% immersed float
E = Nominal S.G.
at 50% immersed float
Cylindrical floats
KSR Level Sensors / Transmitters
Material Type * A B C Max.operating Max.operating Weight Volume Limit S.G. Nominal S.G.
Code 6 pressure temperature (D) 85% (E) 50%
mm mm mm MPa °C g cm3 kg/m3 kg/m3
Stainless steel SS 316 Ti V44R (SVK) 44 52 15 1.6 250 38 60 740 1258
Titanium Grade 2 (3.7035) T44R 44 52 15 1.6 250 32 60 645 1098
PVC P55R 55 54 22 0.3 60 68 99 805 1369
P55R/26 55 80 26 0.3 60 109 148 869 1477
P80R 80 79 25 0.3 60 162 330 577 981
Polypropylene PP55R 55 54 22 0.3 80 50 99 592 1007
PP55R/26 55 80 26 0.3 80 79 148 630 1071
PP80R 80 79 25 0.3 80 123 330 438 745
PVDF PF55R 55 69 22 0.3 100 88 128 809 1375
PF55R/26 55 80 26 0.3 100 143 148 1140 1938
PF80R 80 79 25 0.3 100 198 330 706 1200
PTFE TF80R 80 100 28 0.3 dep. on liquid 250 441 667 1134
TF90R 90 100 28 0.3 dep. on liquid 285 575 584 992
Type code in brackets for design Ex-0
KSR KUEBLER Niveau-Messtechnik AG
D-69439 Zwingenberg
Tel ++49 (0) 62 63 - 87- 0
Fax ++49 (0) 62 63 - 87 99